Safety
Excellent visibility of the load and through the mast, a key element
for forklift safety, is accomplished with a unique rail design and
with two free lift cylinders instead of one. This translates into a
drastically improved field of vision. To safely adapt to operating
conditions and customer requirements, performance parameters
are adjustable. The "ramp hold" function automatically keeps the
truck in position on a grade without the operator stepping on the

s
1.1 Manufacturer Linde
1.2 Model designation RX60-40
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, gasoline, LP gas, AC Battery
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, rider standing, rider seated, order picker Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q lb (kg) 8000 (4000)
1.6 Load center (axle center to fork face) c in (mm) 24 (500)
1.8 Load distance (front overhang) x in (mm) 20.7 (525)
1.9 Wheelbase y in (mm) 79.6 (2021)
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight with min. battery lb (kg) 14249 (6477)2
2.2 Axle loading with load, front/rear lb (kg) 20451/2598 (9296/1181)
2.3 Axle loading without load, front/rear lb (kg) 7189/7059 (3268/3209)
W
he
el
s
&
 T
ire
s 3.1 Tire type - front/rear: C (cushion), SE (cushion super elastic), P (pneumatic) SE4
3.2 Tire size: front in (mm) 250 - 15
3.3 Tire size: rear in (mm) 21 x 8 - 9
3.5 Wheels: number front/rear (x = driven) 2 x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 in (mm) 40.6 (1030)
3.7 Track width, rear in (mm) 36.2 (920)
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt: forward/back degrees 3.0/9.0
4.2 Height of mast lowered h1 in (mm) See mast table
4.3 Free lift h2 in (mm) See mast table
4.4 Lift h3 in (mm) See mast table
4.5 Height of mast extended h4 in (mm) h3+48"
4.7 Height of overhead guard/cab h6 in (mm) 91.4  (2322)
4.8 Height of seat h7 in (mm) 49.3 (1251)
4.12 Height of tow coupling h10 in (mm) 21.5/16.6 (546/421)
4.19 Overall length, with 42" forks in (mm) 155.7 (3953)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 in (mm) 113.7 (2886)
4.21 Overall width b2 in (mm) 49.4 (1256)3
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l in 2x5x424
4.23 Fork carriage: class 3A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 in (mm) 47.2 (1200)
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 in (mm) 5.9 (150)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 5.8 (147)
4.33 Aisle width, with 48" load Ast in (mm) 174.31 (4428)1a
4.34 Aisle width, with other load lengths Ast in (mm) 118.41 (3008)1b
4.35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 97.8 (2483)
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load mph (km/h) 11.8/12.4 (19.0/20.0)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load fpm (m/s) 78.7/108.3 (0.4/0.55)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load fpm (m/s) 108.3/90.6 (0.55/0.46)
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load lbs (N) 848/987 (3770/4390)
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load (5 min. rating) lbs (N) 3583/3628 (15940/16140)
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load (electric, 30 min. rating) % 11.3/17
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (5 min. rating) % 15.5/25.9
5.10 Service brake Electric/Mechanical
D
riv
e
6.1 Drive motor (60 min. rating) hp (kW) 20 (15)
6.2 Lift motor (15% rating) hp (kw) 34 (25)
6.3 Battery voltage V 80